Flat Panel
Specifications
Description
The Flat Panel Series is a family of highly efficient, versatile, configurable recessed fixtures, designed for recessed
applications. The DLC Premium listed panels offer lumen output and color temperature selectability, making their
versatility and simple aesthetic design perfect for educational, commercial and retail and applications.  An optional 3.5mm
receptacle allows for the additions of PIR and microwave sensors.
•	 1'X4', 2'X2' and 2'X4' fixture sizes

and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Logic:
Ordering Information
Product SKU Product Code Product Description DLC Product ID
90518 FPL-14-LS-CS-UNV 1X4 Flat  Panel, Lumen Selectable, CCT Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable S-F1QNY9
90519 FPL-22-LS-CS-UNV 2x2 Flat  Panel, Lumen Selectable, CCT Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable S-PY70HL
90520 FPL-24-LS-CS-UNV 2X4 Flat  Panel, Lumen Selectable, CCT Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable S-GG0Y38
90521 FPLCR-14-LS-CS-UNV 1X4 Flat  Panel, Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle, Lumen Selectable, CCT
Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable S-Y81XLN
90522 FPLCR-22-LS-CS-UNV 2X2 Flat  Panel, Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle, Lumen Selectable,
CCT Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable S-0690JJ
90523 FPLCR-24-LS-CS-UNV 2X4 Flat  Panel, Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle, Lumen Selectable,
CCT Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable S-7QC1WH
Non-Stocking Ordering Information
90524 FPL-14-LS-CS-UNV-EM 1X4 Flat  Panel, Lumen Selectable, CCT Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable, Emergency Battery Backup
90525 FPL-22-LS-CS-UNV-EM 2x2 Flat  Panel, Lumen Selectable, CCT Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable, Emergency Battery Backup
90526 FPL-24-LS-CS-UNV-EM 2X4 Flat  Panel, Lumen Selectable, CCT Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable, Emergency Battery Backup
90527 FPLCR-14-LS-CS-UNV-EM 1X4 Flat  Panel, Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle, Lumen Selectable, CCT Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable,
Emergency Battery Backup
90528 FPLCR-22-LS-CS-UNV-EM 2X2 Flat  Panel, Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle, Lumen Selectable, CCT Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable,
Emergency Battery Backup
90529 FPLCR-24-LS-CS-UNV-EM 2X4 Flat  Panel, Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle, Lumen Selectable, CCT Selectable, UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable,
Emergency Battery Backup
Accessories
96105 BBU-8W-170VDC Emergency Driver / EM Battery Backup 8W-170VDC
90532 FMK-FPL-14 Drywall Flange Mount Kit for 1x4 Flat Panel
90533 FMK-FPL-22 Drywall Flange Mount Kit for 2x2 Flat Panel
90534 FMK-FPL-24 Drywall Flange Mount Kit for 2x4 Flat Panel
90535 SMK-FPL-14 Surface Mount Kit for 1x4 Flat Panel
90536 SMK-FPL-22 Surface Mount Kit for 2x2 Flat Panel
90537 SMK-FPL-24 Surface Mount Kit for 2x4 Flat Panel
90538 JBOX-EXT-FPL Junction Box Extension for 1x4, 2x2, or 2x4 Flat Panels
90550 HSN-SEN-PIR-DAY-010-3.5MM PIR Sensor with Daylight Harvest 0-10V Dim 3.5mm Receptacle
90552 HSN-SEN-MW-DAY-010-3.5MM Microwave Sensor with Daylight Harvest 0-10V Dim 3.5mm Receptacle
90555 HSN-REMCON-HD06R Haisen Remote Control for PIR and Microwave Indoor Sensors
Series - Fixture Size - Lumen Output - CRI/CCT - Dimming Driver - Options
FPL = Flat Panel
FPLCR = Controls Ready Flat
Panel, w/Integral 3.5mm
Receptacle
14 = 1' x 4'
22 = 2' x 2'
24 = 2' x 4'
LS = Lumen Selectable
1x4 - 2500 / 3125 / 3750
2x2 - 2500 / 3750 / 4375
2x4 - 3750 / 4375 / 5625
CS = Color Selectable,
80 CRI,
3500K/4000K/5000K
UNV = Universal 120-277V,
50/60 Hz, 0-10V Dimming
EM = Emergency Battery Backup
Flat Panel
Page 3/14 Rev Date: 10/09/25
LED Luminaires
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Performance Table
Halco Lighting Technologies 2940 Pacific Drive | Norcross, GA 30071 | Toll Free 800.677.3334 | Phone 770.242.3612 | Fax 800.880.0822 | halcolighting.com | Atlanta | Chicago
| Cleveland | Houston | Phoenix © 2025 Halco Lighting Technologies, LLC. All rights reserved. Halco and ProLED are registered trademarks of Halco Lighting Technologies. All sizes
and specifications are subject to change without notice.
3500K 4000K 5000K
Product Code Wattage Lumen
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
FPL-14-LS-CS-UNV
20W 2595 134 2660 141 2628 136
25W 3163 132 3263 139 3204 134
30W 3608 129 3730 137 3646 131
FPL-22-LS-CS-UNV
20W 2735 136 2857 145 2871 142
30W 3875 131 4085 142 4050 136